06/07/2001 12:40:49 PM
Page 1

LRBb0275

T 2001 DRAFTING REQUEST

Senat&; Amendment (SA-SB55)
Received: 05/17/2001
Wanted: As time permits
For: Legislative Fiscal Burean
This file may be shown to any legislator: NO

May Contact:

Subject: Health - tobacco

Submit via email: NO

Requester’s email:

Received By: isagerro
Identical to LRB:
By/Representing: Jakel (CM)
Drafter: isagerro

Addl. Drafters: champra

Extra Copies: DAK

Pre Topic:

LFB.......Jakel (CM) -

Topic:

Tobacco control grant funding

Instructions:

See Attached

Drafting History:

Vers. Drafted Reviewed Typed Proofed

1 isagerro gilfokm kfollet
05/17/2001 05/18/2001 05/18/2001
champra ‘

05/17/2001

il

12 isagerro gilfokm jfrantze

Submitted Jacketed Required

Irb_docadmin
05/18/2001

Irb_docadmin



06/07/2001 12:40:50 PM
Page 2

» -

Vers.' . Drafted Reviewed Typed Proofed

06/06/2001 06/06/2001  06/07/2001

FE Sent For:
<END>

Submitted

06/07/2001

LRBb0275

Jacketed

Required



LRBb0275
05/18/2001 12:28:00 PM
Page 1

- : 2001 DRAFTING REQUEST

Senate Amendment (SA-SB55)

Received: 05/17/2001 Received By: isagerro
Wanted: As time permits Identical to LRB:

For: Legislative Fiscal Bureau By/Representing: Jakel (CM)
This file may be shown to any legislator: NO Drafter: isagerro

May Contact: Addl. Drafters: champra
Subject: Health - tobacco Extra Copies: DAK

Submit via email: NO

Requester’s email:

Pre Topic:

LFB:.....Jakel (CM) -

Topic:

Tobacco control grant funding

Instructions:

See Attached

Drafting History:

Vers. Drafted Reviewed Typed Proofed Submitted Jacketed Required
1 isagerro gilfokm kfollet Irb_docadmin

05/17/2001  05/18/2001 05/18/2001

S
"

05/18/2001

=)



LRBb0275
05/18/2001 12:28:00 PM
Page 2

FE Sént For:

<END>



05/17/2001 01:22:44 PM
Page 1

LRBb0275

2001 DRAFTING REQUEST

Senate Amendment (SA-SB55)

Received: 05/17/2001

Wanted: As time permits

For: Legislative Fiscal Bureau

This file may be shown to any legislator: NO
May Contact:

Subject: Health - tobacco

Submit via email: NO

Requester’s email:

Received By: isagerro
Identical to LRB:
By/Representing: Jakel (CM)
Drafter: isagerro

Addl. Drafters: champra

Extra Copies: DAK

Pre Topic:

LFB:.....Jakel (CM) -

Topic:

Tobacco control grant funding

Instructions:

See Attached

Drafting History:

Vers. Drafted Reviewed

Typed

Proofed

Submitted Jacketed Required

A5 )35

1? isagerro

FE Sent For:

<END>

;b



146 :

Representative Gard
Senator Decker

May.16. 2001 5:27PM  LFB | No-

TOBACCO CONTROL GRANTS

Grant Funding and Ongoing Transfer of Funds to the Segregated Tobacco Control Fund

[LFB Paper #880]

4

Z 3%
®CT>C et

otion: <, 069
e 20'%E§‘%O°€@

Move o reduce funding for grants in the bill by $5,808,000 SEG annually, for total grant
funding of $15,000,000 annually. Reduce the amounts wansferred from the general fund from
proceeds from the Attorney's General Master Settlement Agreement (MSA) of November 23, 1998,

by the same amounts.  B(, (22, 30D haﬂ/»ﬁwo{ m 01-07 , 915,345,100

Increase from $1,500,000 SEG to $2,000,000 SEG in 2001-02, the amount of grant funding
in the bill the Board would be required to provide to support the Thomas T. Melvin youth tobacco
and prevention education program. Reduce GPR funding budgeted in DHFS by $500,000 in 2001-
02.

Modify the deadline for @I’ obacco Control Board's annual report from July 1 to Apnl 15,
beginning in 2002. ‘ ‘ '

Specify that the same amount of funding that would be transferred from the Attomeys
General Master Settlement Agreement (MSA) to the segregated tobacco control fund in 2002-03
would be transferred in each subsequent fiscal year. R 000 00 0

Note:

Funding Amount. The bill would deposit $12,006,400 in 2001-02 and $21,169,200 in 2002-
03 from proceeds from the MSA 1o the tobacco control fund. The funds would be used to support
10 Tobacco Control Board operations and to provide tobacco control grants totaling $20,808,000
annually. Of the $20,808,000 for grant funding, $3.0 million in 2001-02 and $3.5 million in 2002-
03 would be earmarked for: (a) research, prevention and cessation activities conducted by the
University of Wisconsin-Madison tobacco research and intervention center ($1.0 million annually);
(b) the Thomas T. Melvin youth tobacco prevention and education program (81.5 million in 2001-

Motion #292 Page 1



May.16. 2001 5:28PM  LFB No.1461 P. 3/4

02 and $2.0 million in 2002-03); and (c) tobacco use prevention and cessation activities at the
Medical College of Wisconsin ($500,000 annually). The remainder ($17,808,000 in 2001-02 and
$17,308,000 in 2002-03) would be available for grants for a variety of tobacco control activities.

This motion would reduce the amounts transferred from the general fund to the tobacco
control fund by $5,808,000 annually. In addition, the motion would increase the amount of tobacco
control funds carmarked for the Thomas T. Melvin program by $500,000 in 2001-02, and eliminate
GPR funding for the program beginning in 2001-02. The total amount available for tobacco control
grants would be $15,000,000 annually, including $9,154,000 in 2001-02 from one-time carryover
funds from 2000-01. Non-earmarked funds available for competitive grants would total
$11,500,000 annually.

Ongoing Transfer. As gsed by the Legislare, 1999 Assembly Bill 133 would have
transferred the first $23,500,000 of revenue the state received under the MSA to the segregated
tobacco control fund in each year, beginning in fiscal year 2000-01. However, the Governor's
partial veto of this provision created a one-time transfer of $23,500,000 in fiscal year 1999-00.
Consequently, under current law, there is no ongoing transfer of funds from the MSA to the
segregated tobacco control fund.

The Govemor's 2001-03 biennial budget bill references transfers to the tobacco control fund
by fiscal year, but does not provide for an ongoing transfer of funds to the segregated fund.

This motion would specify that the amount of funding that would be transferred to the
tobacco control fund in 2002-03 would be transferred in each subsequent year.

 Annual Report. Finally, the motion would modify the deadline for the Tobacco Control
Board's annual report from July 1, to April 15, beginning in 2002.

[Change to Bill:  $11,616,000 GPR-REV, -$11,616,000 SEG-REV, -$11,616,000 SEG and

-$500,000 GPR]
[Change to Base: -$20,846,000 GPR-REV, 320,846,000 SEG-REV, -$20,770,000 SEG and

-82,000,000 GPR]
y B
— \\
Ty

|\

Motion #292 Page 2




State of Wisconsin
2001 - 2002 LEGISLATURE LRBb0275/1

ISR&RAC%( ?/

LFB.......Jakel (CM) — Tobacco control grant funding

For 2001-03 BUDGET — NoOT READY FOR INTRODUCTION
LFB AMENDMENT

TO 2001 SENATE BILL 55 AND 2001 ASSEMBLY BILL 144

1 At the locations indicated, amend the bill as follows:
2 1/1/ Page 226, line 4: delete “$12,006,400” and substitute “$6,032,300”.
3 /2. Page 226, line 8: delete © §,006,400” and substitute “$6,032,300”.
4 /3. Page 226, line 10%delete that line and substitute:
)()KW “(4) Beginning in fiscal year 2002—(33, 1%f the ys"’cate has not received at least
,\»Q 6\§ $15,345,100 in that fiscal year a’bﬂ:égahﬁ&{isc;l year %hereafter”.
7 / 4. Page 226, line 14: after “fund” insert “fin each fiscal year in which the state
8 has not received at least $15,345,100 under the tobacco settlement 2 3reement”.
9 L7B. Page 226, line 14: delete “$21,169,200” and substitute “$15,345,100”.
10 VG./ Page 226, line 15: delete “that” and subétitute “the”. |

11 t/é. Pagc 646, linc 13: delete “$12,006,400” and substitute “$6,032,300”.



(oI et

2001 — 2002 Legislature _2- LRBb0275/1

“

\/8. Page 646, line 17: delete“the first $21,169,200” and substitute “beginning

in fiscal year 2002-03, the first $15,345,100”.
7 \/9. Page 646, line 18: delete “fiscal year 2002—-03” and substitute “each fiscal
y;ar”.

%O. Page 646, line 22: delete “$12,006,400” and substitute “$6,032,300”.

L/fl. Page 647, line 3: delete that line and substitute:

“(b) Beginning in fiscal year 2002—03,31;’ the state has not received at least

RisRTaNs

$15,345,100 in that fiscal year @Iﬁ/‘i@éﬁ“@hjﬁscaf yé/éfwt%’éreafter”.
. Page 1446, line 18: delete “$1,500,000” and substitute “$2,000,000”.
1/f3. Page 1446, line 20: after that line insert:

Q - .
“SECTION 3160&{‘) 255.15 (4) of the statutes is amended to read:

255.15 (4) ReEpoORTs. Not later than July1,-2001 April 15, 2002, and annually

thereafter, the board shall submit to the governor and to the chief clerk of each house
of the legislature for distribution under s. 13.172 (2) a report that evaluates the
success of the grant program‘under sub. (3). The report shall specify the number of
grants awarded during the immediately preceding fiscal year and the purpose for
which each grant was made. The report shall also specify donations and grants

accepted by the board under sub. (5).”.

istory: 1999a.9.
\/I{I. Page 1821, line 15: after that line insert: L

“(12) ToBAcco CONTROL BOARD REPORT. The treatment of section 255.15 (4) of the

V/
statutes takes effectfJuly 2, 2001, or on the day after publication, whichever is later. 2,

o

. Puag, 1340 o 0 delu * $2,000,50

(END)




- Sager-Rosenthal, lvy

From; ) . Jakel, Carri

Sent: . Wednesday, June 06, 2001 8:22 AM
To: -~ Sager-Rosenthal, lvy

Subject: Tobacco draft 0275/1

lvy,

On LRB 0275/1, we need to eliminate the GPR appropriation for the Melvin program (20.435(5)(dg)) and amend 255.10
/“where it references the appropriation to instead reference the funding earmarked under the tobacco control program

L@L&s@)a.z)

R A {

. Af
Thanks T~ reana




State of Wisconsin 2
2001 - 2002 LEGISLATURE LRBbo275/4 -
ISR&RAC kmgkjf

(&

LFB:......Jakel (CM) — Tobacco control grant funding
For 2001-03 BUDGET — NoT READY FOR INTRODUCTION
LFB AMENDMENT

TO 2001 SENATE BILL 55 AND 2001 ASSEMBLY BILL 144

1 At the locations indicated, amend the bill as follows:

2 1. Page 226, line 4: delete “$12,006,400” and substitute “$6,032,300”.

3 2. Page 226, line 8: delete “$12,006,400” and substitute “$6,032,300”.

4 3. Page 226, line 10: delete that line and substitute:

5 “(4) Beginning in fiscal year 2002-03, if the state has not received at least

6 $15,345,100 in that fiscal year or in any fiscal year thereafter”.

7 4. Page 226, line 14: after “fund” insert “in each fiscal year in which the state

8 has not received at least $15,345,100 under the tobacco settlement agreement”.
@ 9 5. Page 226, line 14: delete “$21,169,200” and substitute “$15,345,100”.

6. Page 226, line 15: delete “that” and substitute “the”.

7. Page 646, line 13: delete “$12.006,400” and substitute “$6,032,300”.



10

11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19

20

2001 — 2002 Legislature -2~ ISR&R%%%%

8. Page 646, line 17: delete “the first $21,169,200” and substitute “beginning
in fiscal year 2002-03, the first $15,345,100”.

9. Page 646, line 18: delete “fiscal year 2002-03” and substitute “each fiscal
year”.

10. Page 646, line 22: delete “$12,006,400” and substitute “$6,032,300”.

11. Page 647, line 38: delete that line and substitute:

“b) Beginning in fiscal year 2002-03, if the state has not received at least
$15,345,100 in that fiscal year or in any fiscal year thereafter”.

12. Page 1446, line 18: delete “$1,500,000” and substitute “$2,000,000”.

13. Page 1446, line 19: delete “$2.000,000”.

14. Page 1448, line 20: after that line insert:

“SECTION 8160c. 255.15 (4) of the statutes is amended to read:

255.15 (4) REPORTS. Not later than July-1,2001 April 15, 2002, and annually
thereafter, the board shall submit to the governor and to the chief clerk of each house
of the legislature for distribution under s. 13.172 (2) a report that evaluates the
success of the grant program under sub. (3). The report shall specify the number of
grants awarded during the immediately preceding fiscal year and the purpose for
which each grant was made. The report shall also specify donations and grants

accepted by the board under sub. (5).”.

15. Page 1821, line 15: after that line insert:



Pt

2001 — 2002 Legislature -3- ISR&é‘fgmigf

“(12x) TOBACCO CONTROL BOARD REPORT. The treatment of section 255.15 (4) of
the statutes takes effect on July 2, 2001, or on the day after publication, whichever

is later.”.

(END)



2001-2002 DRAFTING INSERT LRBb0275/2ins
FROM THE ISR:.......
LEGISLATIVE REFERENCE BUREAU

Insert 1-10

1. Page 540, line 2: after that line insert:

v
“SECTION 720g. 20.435 (5) (dg) of the statutes is repealed.”.

dq)”

2. Page 1446, line 11: delete “appropriation undei s. 20.435 (5) (gd) and from
J
the” and substitute “a—ppmpriatiemmde&s.—%’()f%@(ﬁé”.



10

11

2001 - 2002 LEGISLATURE LRBb0275/2
ISR&RAC:kmg:jf

LFB.......Jakel (CM) — Tobacco control grant funding
FoR 2001-03 BUDGET — NoT READY FOR INTRODUCTION
LFB AMENDMENT

TO 2001 SENATE BILL 55 AND 2001 ASSEMBLY BILL 144

At the locations indicated, amend the bill as follows:
1. Page 226, line 4: delete “$12,006,400” and substitute “$6,032,300”.
2. Page 226, line 8: delete “$12,006,400” and substitute “$6,032,300”.

3. Page 226, line 10: delete that line and substitute:

“(4) Beginning in fiscal year 2002-03, if the state has not received at least

$15,345,100 in that fiscal year or in any fiscal year thereafter”.

4. Page 226, line 14: after “fund” insert “in each fiscal year in which the state

has not received at least $15,345,100 under the tobacco settlement agreement”.
9. Page 226, line 14: delete “$21,169,200” and substitute “$15,345,100”.
6. Page 226, line 15: delete “that” and substitute “the”.

7. Page 540, line 2: after that line insert:



10
11
12
13

14

15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22

23

2001 — 2002 Legislature —2- ISRORAC o2

“SECTION 720g. 20.435 (5) (dg) of the statutes is repealed.”.
8. Page 646, line 13: delete “$12,006,400” and substitute “$6,032,300”.

9. Page 646, line 17: delete “the first $21,169,200” and substitute “beginning

in fiscal year 2002-03, the first $15,345,100”.

10. Page 646, line 18: delete “fiscal year 2002-03” and substitute “each fiscal
year”.

11. Page 646, line 22: delete “$12,006,400” and substitute “$6,032,300”.

12. Page 647, line 3: delete that line and substitute:
“(b) Beginning in fiscal year 2002-03, if the state has not received at least

$15,345,100 in that fiscal year or in any fiscal year thereafter”.
13. Page 1446, line 11: delete “appropriation under s. 20.435 (5) (dg) and from

the” and substitute “appropriation-under-s.-20-435(5)(dg)”.
14. Page 1446, line 18: delete “$1,500,000” and substitute “$2,000,000”.

15. Page 1446, line 19: delete “$2,000,000”.

16. Page 1446, line 20: after that line insert:

“SECTION 3160c. 255.15 (4) of the statutes is amended to read:

255.15 (4) REPORTS. Not later than July-1,-2001 April 15, 2002, and annually
thereafter, the board shall submit to the governor and to the chief clerk of each house
of the legislature for distribution under s. 13.172 (2) a report that evaluates the
success of the grant program under sub. (3). The report shall specify the number of
grants awarded during the immediately preceding fiscal year and the purpose for
which each grant was made. The report shall also specify donations and grants

accepted by the board under sub. (5).”.



2001 — 2002 Legislature _3- ISReRAC

177, Page 1821, line 15: after that line insert:

“(12x) TOBACCO CONTROL BOARD REPORT. The treatment of section 255.15 (4) of
the statutes takes effect on July 2, 2001, or on the day after publication, whichever
is later.”.

(END)



